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VOIP-PAL’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

CASE NO. 5:18-CV-06217-LHK 
 

MALEK MOSS PLLC  

Kevin N. Malek (pro hac vice)  

340 Madison Avenue, FL 19  

New York, New York 10173  

(212) 812-1491  

kevin.malek@malekmoss.com  

 

ALVERSON, TAYLOR,  

MORTENSEN & SANDERS  

Kurt R. Bonds  

Nevada Bar No. 6228  

Adam R. Knecht  

Nevada Bar No. 13166  

7401 W. Charleston Boulevard  

Las Vegas, NV 89117  

(702) 384-7000  

efile@alversontaylor.com  

 

CARLSON & MESSER LLP 

David Kaminski 

  kaminskid@cmtlaw.com 

J. Grace Felipe 

  felipeg@cmtlaw.com 

5901 W. Century Boulevard 

Suite 1200 

Los Angeles, California 90045 

Tel: (310) 242-2200 

Fax: (310) 242-2222 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

(SAN JOSE DIVISION) 

 

 
VOIP-PAL.COM, INC., 

 
Plaintiff, 

 
v. 

 
APPLE, INC., 

 
Defendant. 
 

Case No. 18-cv-06217-LHK 
 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 
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VOIP-PAL’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

CASE NO. 5:18-CV-06217-LHK 
 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
Notice is hereby given that VoIP-Pal.com, Inc., in the above-captioned case, hereby appeals to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Judgment (ECF No. 98) on March 25, 

2019, the Order Granting Consolidated Motion to Dismiss entered on March 25, 2019 (ECF No. 96), 

the Order Denying Administrative Motion for Leave to File Sur-Reply pursuant to Order Granting 

Consolidated Motion to Dismiss entered March 25, 2019 (ECF No. 97), Case Management Order 

entered January 16, 2019 (ECF No. 77), Case Management Order entered November 15, 2018 (ECF 

No. 65), Court’s order limiting the number of asserted claims for purposes of consideration of 

Defendant’s Rule 12(b)(6) Motion to Dismiss under 35 U.S.C. § 101 on November 14, 2018 (ECF 

No. 65 and as reflected in ECF No. 70), and the Court’s order denying Plaintiff leave to add 

additional asserted claims on January 16, 2019 (ECF No. 77 and as reflected in ECF No. 78). This 

Notice of Appeal is a second Notice of Appeal filed in this action as the direction of the Clerk of 

Court on April 24, 2019. 

New York, New York    Respectfully submitted, 

April 24, 2019 

 

/s/ Kevin N. Malek 

MALEK MOSS PLLC  

Kevin N. Malek (pro hac vice)  

340 Madison Avenue, FL 19  

New York, New York 10173  

(212) 812-1491  

kevin.malek@malekmoss.com  

 

CARLSON & MESSER LLP 

David Kaminski 

  kaminskid@cmtlaw.com 

J. Grace Felipe 

  felipeg@cmtlaw.com 

5901 W. Century Boulevard 

Suite 1200 

Los Angeles, California 90045 

Tel: (310) 242-2200 

Fax: (310) 242-2222 

 

ALVERSON, TAYLOR,  
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CASE NO. 5:18-CV-06217-LHK 
 

MORTENSEN & SANDERS  

Kurt R. Bonds  

Nevada Bar No. 6228  

Adam R. Knecht 

Nevada Bar No. 13166  

7401 W. Charleston Boulevard  

Las Vegas, NV 89117  

(702) 384-7000  

efile@alversontaylor.com  
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VOIP-PAL’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

CASE NO. 5:18-CV-06217-LHK 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing 

PLAINTIFF VOIP-PAL’S NOTICE OF APPEAL has been served on April 24, 2019, to all counsel for 

Defendants electronically through the Court’s CM/ECF system as follows: 

Ameet A. Modi     amodi@desmaraisllp.com, ecfalerts@desmaraisllp.com  

John M. Desmarais     jdesmarais@desmaraisllp.com, ecfalerts@desmaraisllp.com  

Kerri-Ann Limbeek     klimbeek@desmaraisllp.com  

Michael J.X. Matulewicz-Crowley     mmatuewicz-crowley@desmaraisllp.com  

Michael P. Stadnick     mstadnick@desmaraisllp.com, ecfalerts@desmaraisllp.com  

Peter Curtis Magic     pmagic@desmaraisllp.com, ecfalerts@desmaraisllp.com  

Robert C. Harrits     rharrits@desmaraisllp.com 

 

 /s/ Kevin N. Malek 
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